South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 07:46:01 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3667 (Rat #0152, Act #0090 of 1991) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, J.R. Klapman and Koon
A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ad valorem property tax
exemptions, so as to include the residence of a hemiplegic person and define the term.

03/07/91
03/07/91
04/25/91
05/08/91
05/09/91
05/09/91
05/09/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
05/17/91
05/21/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
06/05/91

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-50
Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Finance

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-7

Read second time SJ-7

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 152

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/27/91

Act No. 90

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



