## South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 07:46:01 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H\*3667 (Rat #0152, Act #0090 of 1991) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, J.R. Klapman and Koon

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ad valorem property tax exemptions, so as to include the residence of a hemiplegic person and define the term.

•	•	, , ,
03/07/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
03/07/91	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32
04/25/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-50
05/08/91	House	Read second time HJ-28
05/09/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/09/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time
05/09/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
05/16/91	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-7
05/16/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-7
05/16/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
05/17/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/21/91		Ratified R 152
05/27/91		Signed By Governor
05/27/91		Effective date 05/27/91
05/27/91		Act No. 90
06/05/91		Copies available